BREEDING RABBIT DIVISION

Chairman- Richard Till

Rules and Times are subject to change

- 1. Breeding Rabbit Division is subject to the General Rules and Regulations in addition to these Division Rules.
- 2. All exhibitors must abide by all other rules to be eligible to show.
- 3. No substitution of exhibitors will be allowed in breeding rabbit show or refund of entry fees because of failing grades making exhibitor ineligibility to exhibit their entry or for any other reason.
- 4. The exhibitor must be present for judging. In case of accident, see General Rule #12. Exhibitor must place rabbits on table for judging. Adults may not assist exhibitors to place rabbits on the table.
- 5. Substitution in Breeding Rabbit classes only will be allowed in same class, sex/same breed. \$5.00 per substitution will be charged.
- 6. TVE is not responsible for any loss or damages.

7. Entry Deadline and Fees

- a. Entry Deadline September 1. Late entries will not be accepted.
- b. Breeding Rabbit fees \$5.00 per head.
- c. Each exhibitor will have an entry fee of 25.00

8. Eligibility of Breeding Rabbits

- a. See General Rule #4i.
- b. Only Breeds found in the ARBA Standard of Perfection may be shown. No crossbreeds.
- c. Rabbits must be owned and cared for by the exhibitor under the supervision of Ag Science Instructor of County Agent.
- d. The exhibitor at the exhibitor's residence must maintain continuous ownership and care of the animals. See General Rule #11 for exceptions.
- e. Entry must be owned, fed, and cared for by exhibitor on exhibitor's home residence for 30 days prior to judging.
- f. Breed classes will be determined by the number of entries by the Rabbit Committee. There must be ten (10) rabbits entered by two (2) different exhibitors to constitute a breed class.
- g. If there are not enough rabbits entered to make a breed they will be shown in the all other breed class.
- h. Exhibitors are responsible for seeing that their animals are on the judging table at the appropriate time.
- i. No prize money will be awarded.
- j. Rabbits entered in the wrong class by sex or breed will be sifted.
- k. All Breeding Rabbits will be released immediately following judging. No Breeding Animals will be allowed to stay on the grounds.
- I. Only the person appointed by the Show Chairman may be behind the judging tables. Exhibitors and parents may observe from the designated area.
- m. Judges decision is final.

9. Youth Rabbit Judging Contest

- a. There will be two age divisions:
 - i. Junior Division 13 years of age and under
 - ii. Senior Division 14-18 years of age
- b. Awards will be awarded to 1st place winners in each Junior and Senior Individual Contest.
- c. Contest will be held at the conclusion of the Breeding Rabbit judging.
- d. The junior and Senior Individual Judging Contest will consist of hands on and an oral questions test administered and judged by ARBA judge.
- e. Contestants must use one of their own rabbits that are entered/exhibited in the current years TVE rabbit judging.